Due to the removal of unexploded bombs, we need your cooperation to evacuate and follow traffic restrictions.

Inquiries : Iwata City Crisis Management Division 🕿 0538-37-2114

Starting from June 26th (Sun) 7:00 am to thecompletion of work% Preparation Day: July 3rd (Sun)

Everyone who lives or works within the area to be evacuated

please evacuate the target area by 8:00 am

About the evacuation shelter

Amuse Toyoda will be the shelter to be opened. Please check the back for details.

※ It doesn't matter where you spend your time as long as you go outside the evacuation target area.

Check	these	items	at	home	before
evacuating					

英語版

- □ Turn off all fire sources such as stoves, cigarettes.
- \Box Turn the electricity off.
- $\hfill\square$ Close the gas tap and water supply.
- $\hfill\square$ Lock the door.
- □ Bring your personal necessary items such as medicine.

☆Please prepare your own food and drinks.

About the target area to be evacuated • • • Please see at the back

During the unexploded bomb safety work you cannot enter this area, no matter what

<u>the reason is,</u>

Traffic Restrictions

Keep in mind that on the day of this work the road to the target area will be completely

<u>closed</u>. In addition, **national highways are expected to have heavy traffic congestions** since

city prefectural roads will be closed.

How to confirm when this work has been completed

Through broadcast radio, city home page, Iwata Hot Line etc.





Evacuation shelter



[Precautions & Request] From the beginning of June, city officials will visit each house within the area to be evacuated to explain the situation.

1 When evacuating, wear a mask. If you have a fever or cough, contact the reception desk at the evacuation shelter.

- 2 If elderly people are living alone in your neighborhood, please talk to them, and help them evacuate.
- X It doesn't matter where you spend your time as long as you go outside the evacuation target area.